Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to sign a Memorandum of Agreement with the North Carolina 

League of Municipalities and their subcontractor the MAPS Group for a pay Classification and 

Compensation Study and Personnel Policy review in the amount not to exceed Eight Thousand and 

Eighty Eight Dollars and No Cents  

($ 8,088.00) plus travel and printing expenses. 

c. Order ~ authorizing the City Manager to a First Amendment to Easement Agreement and a First 

Amendment to Letter Agreement with American Towers LLC for a Fifty (50) Year Lease of a 1.27 

acre parcel of city land located at 117 Garage Road.